

NSE & BSE / 2020-21 / 81

November 18, 2020

The Manager, Corporate Services, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 The Manager, Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 14th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code: 533179

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Symbol: PERSISTENT

Sub: Press Release regarding "Persistent Achieves AWS Financial Services Competency Status"

We wish to inform you that the Company has made a press release dated November 18, 2020, titled "Persistent Achieves AWS Financial Services Competency Status".

The copy of the Press Release is enclosed for your records.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely, For **Persistent Systems Limited**

Amit Atre Company Secretary ICSI Membership No.: A20507

Encl.: A/a



Persistent Achieves AWS Financial Services Competency Status

Monument Bank selects Persistent for digital-first bank

Santa Clara, Calif.; Pune, India November 18, 2020

<u>Persistent Systems</u> (BSE and NSE: Persistent), an Amazon Web Services (AWS) Advanced Consulting Partner has achieved <u>AWS Financial Services Competency</u> status. This adds to Persistent's recent achievement of the AWS Data & Analytics Competency, AWS SaaS Competency, AWS DevOps Competency, and AWS IoT Competency designations as well as being an AWS Lambda Service Delivery Partner.

Launching a Digital Bank for the UK's High Net Worth Individuals

Persistent has been selected by Monument, a new UK digital-first bank for the mass affluent, to help bring to life its design for a bespoke, digital banking platform for lending and deposit services. Monument's approach is to bring together a unique configuration of enhanced solutions including Mambu, AWS and Salesforce.

Quote from Sudip Dasgupta, CTO at Monument Bank

"We selected Persistent to help us build our platform for a number of reasons, including their deep experience and expertise in the digital banking space and with the core component technologies we have chosen, and also because our strategy aligns closely with Persistent's own thinking on Digital Mosaic. We took great comfort in finding that alignment, and as a result, our relationship is proving to be a great fit".

Achieving the AWS Financial Services Competency validates Persistent as an AWS Partner that has demonstrated specific industry expertise, technical proficiency and proven customer success, delivering solutions seamlessly on AWS. To receive the designation, AWS Partners must possess deep AWS expertise and undergo an assessment of the security, performance, and reliability of their solutions.

Quote from Bipin Sahni, Chief Strategy Officer at Persistent

"Achieving AWS Financial Services Competency status is an important reflection of our work building advanced digital banking solutions. Our Digital Mosaic[™] of composable elements on AWS has allowed us to work with established financial institutions looking to build on legacy systems to fintech startups building a banking offering from scratch. This in turn led to the creation of the Persistent Digital Banking and Credit Union Solution[™]."

Thursday. November 19th **at 2PM EST**, Sudip Dasgupta and Bipin Sahni will be joined by AWS, Salesforce and Mambu for a Lendit Fintech Virtual Panel "<u>How Financial Institutions can</u> <u>deliver hyper-personalized loans at scale with a completely digital experience</u>."

AWS enables scalable, flexible, and cost-effective solutions for all segments of the financial services industry, from fintech startups to the world's largest financial institutions. To support the seamless integration and deployment of these solutions, AWS established the <u>AWS</u> <u>Competency Program</u> to help customers identify AWS Consulting and Technology Partners with deep industry experience and expertise. Learn more about Persistent's Financial Services Practice <u>here</u>.

About Persistent Systems

<u>Persistent Systems</u> (BSE & NSE: PERSISTENT) is a global solutions company delivering digital business acceleration, enterprise modernization and digital product engineering for businesses across all industries and geographies.

Forward-looking and Cautionary Statements

For risks and uncertainties relating to forward-looking statements, please visit www.persistent.com/FLCS

Media Contacts

Ken Montgomery	Saviera Barretto
Persistent Systems (Global)	Archetype
+1 213 500 8355	+91 84249 17719
ken_montgomery@persistent.com	saviera.barretto@archetype.co